

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT 3, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1995 SENATE BILL 182

March 26, 1996 – Offered by Senator DARLING.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	${f l.}$ Page 3, line 17: delete "948.08 or 948.11," and substitute "948.08, 948.11 or
3	948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the subject individual
4	was not the victim's parent,".
5	2. Page 10, line 9: delete that line and substitute " <u>948.08, 948.11 or 948.30, or</u>
6	of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not the victim's
7	<u>parent</u> .".
8	3. Page 10, line 17: delete " <u>948.08 or 948.11</u> " and substitute " <u>948.08, 948.11 or</u>
9	948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not the
10	<u>victim's parent</u> ".
11	4. Page 10, line 24: delete " <u>948.08 or 948.11</u> " and substitute " <u>948.08, 948.11 or</u>
12	948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not the
13	victim's parent".

1995 – 1996 Legislature – 2 –

1	5. Page 11, line 7: delete " <u>948.08 or 948.11</u> " and substitute " <u>948.08, 948.11 or</u>
2	948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not the
3	<u>victim's parent</u> ".
4	6. Page 16, line 23: delete "948.08 or" and substitute "948.08,".
5	7. Page 16, line 24: after "948.11" insert "or 948.30 or that is comparable to a
6	violation of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not the
7	victim's parent".
8	8. Page 17, line 5: delete "948.08 or 948.11" and substitute "948.08, 948.11 or
9	948.30 or that is comparable to a violation of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a
10	minor and the person was not the victim's parent".
11	9. Page 17, line 11: delete "948.08 or 948.11" and substitute "948.08, 948.11 or
12	948.30 or that is comparable to a violation of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a
13	minor and the person was not the victim's parent".
14	10. Page 22, line 15: delete "948.08 or 948.11" and substitute "948.08, 948.11
15	or 948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not
16	the victim's parent,".
17	11. Page 22, line 18: delete " 948.08 or 948.11 " and substitute " 948.08 , 948.11
18	or 948.30 or that is comparable to a violation of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was
19	a minor and the person was not the victim's parent".
20	12. Page 25, line 24: delete "948.08 or 948.11" and substitute "948.08, 948.11
21	or 948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not
22	the victim's parent,".
23	13. Page 25, line 25: after "948.08" insert a comma.

1995 – 1996 Legislature

1	14. Page 26, line 1: delete "or 948.11," and substitute "948.11 or 948.30, or that
2	is comparable to s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not
3	the victim's parent,".
4	15. Page 34, line 9: delete "948.08 or 948.11," and substitute "948.08, 948.11
5	or 948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the child was not
6	the victim's parent,".
7	16. Page 38, line 15: delete "948.08 or 948.11," and substitute "948.08, 948.11
8	or 948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the defendant was
9	not the victim's parent,".
10	17. Page 42, line 11: delete "948.08 or 948.11," and substitute "948.08, 948.11
11	or 948.30, or of s. 940.30 or 940.31 if the victim was a minor and the person was not
12	the victim's parent,".
13	(END)